

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78460203
Name	XMAS CRACKER
Ingredients	<p>Christmas Chutney 200g Ingredients: Brown Sugar, Apricots (20%), Onions (20%), Malt Vinegar (from <u>barley</u>), Apples (14%), Dates (8%), Salt, Ground Ginger, Ground Cloves, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Nutmeg. All spice. May contain traces of <u>mustard</u> and date stone fragments. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p> <p>Horseradish Mustard 180g Ingredients: Water, White Wine Vinegar, Yellow <u>Mustard</u> Seeds (20%), Brown <u>Mustard</u> Seeds (7%), <u>Mustard</u> Flour, Horseradish Powder (1%), Cracked Black Pepper, Salt, Nutmeg. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p> <p>Boxing Day Relish 190g Ingredients: Tomatoes (55%), Onions, Brown Sugar, Malt Vinegar (from <u>barley</u>), Modified Maize Starch, Red Chillies (1%), <u>Mustard</u> Flour, Salt, Curry Powder. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p>
For allergens, see ingredients underlined	
May contain statements	Please note: These products are manufactured in premises that handle wheat, barley, gluten, egg, milk, peanuts, nuts, soya, celery, mustard, fish, crustacean, sulphur dioxide/sulphites.
Net Quantity	570g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, Expo House, Unit 21a, Macmerry Industrial Estate, East Lothian, EH33 1RD
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Xmas Chutney 200g Horseradish Mustard 180g Boxing Day Relish 190g

Energy (kJ/kcal)	971kj/229kca l	699kj/165kcal	472kj/111kcal
Fat	0.4g	10.2g	0.4g
Of which saturated	0.1g	0.6g	0g
Carbohydrate	53.8g	8.7g	25.7g
Of which sugars	53.1g	2.2g	22.5g
Fibre	n/a	n/a	n/a
Protein	2.4g	7.7g	1.3g
Salt	0.8g	0.43g	1.0g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N as may contain traces of nuts		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		
Free from alcohol	Y		
Free from artificial flavours	Y		
Free from artificial colours	Y		